20231017000307090 10/17/2023 02:59:35 PM UCC1 1/3

UCC FINANCIN	IG STATEMENT										
A. NAME & PHONE OF	CONTACT AT FILER (optional)										
B. E-MAIL CONTACT	AT FILER (optional)										
C. SEND ACKNOWLE	DGMENT TO: (Name and Address)										
РО ВО	AIL SANCHEZ, LLC X 870 E, AL 36602-3226										
			TL	HE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE	LISE ONLY					
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY I. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's											
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)											
1a. ORGANIZATION'S	NAME										
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SUF CRAWFORD	RNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME PAULA		ADDITIONA	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX					
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 125 FARMINGDALE	. MAILING ADDRESS 25 FARMINGDALE DR		CITY HARPERSVILLE		POSTAL CODE 35078	COUNTRY USA					
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME											
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SUF	RNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY					
3a. ORGANIZATION'S	TY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR NAME VER COMPANY	SECURED PARTY): Prov	ide only <u>one</u> Secure	ed Party name (3a or	3b)						
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SUF	RNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	<u> </u>	ADDITIONA	SUFFIX						
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N		CITY BIRMINGHAM		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY					
4. COLLATERAL: This	financing statement covers the following collateral:			•							
Furnace,,S8B1B080	t,A/C with Gas Furnace,,4A7A4048L1000,0M4PS,222945CLJG,AMERICAN STAND 8BS3HAA,21465JKX5G,AMERICAN STA	ARD HVAC Replace			eplacement,A/C with	Gas					
5. Check only if applicable	and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held in a Tr	ust (see UCC1Ad, item 17	and Instructions)	being administe	ered by a Decedent's Perso	nal Representative					
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:					6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:						
Public-Finance Tra	ansaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmit	ting Utility	Agricultural	I Lien	ng					
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIG	NATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buye	er 🔲 Bailee/Ba	ailor Licensee/Lice	ensor					
8. OPTIONAL FILER F \$3480.00	REFERENCE DATA:	SHELBY County									

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUN .ow instructions	1						
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Staten							
	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here							
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CRAWFORD							
		-						
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME PAULA							
			CHECK					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX			SPACE IS FOR FIL	INC OFFIC	E LISE ONLY
10 D	l EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor nam	ne or Debtor name that	did not fit in line 1h or					
	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the			ZD OI THE I	-mancing Sta	atement (Form OCCT)	(use exact, i	un name,
1	Da. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	ON INDIVIDUALIS SUDNAME							
	0b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME VILLIS							
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
F	AULA							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
J								
10c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35078		COUNTRY
11. 	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIG	NOR SECURED	PARTY'S NAME:	: Provide o	nlv one name	e (11a or 11b)		
1	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				<u></u>			
OR 1	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NA	AME		ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
					STATE	Incorpt cone		
11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY		CHY				POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
12 1	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
12. AL	DITIONAL OF ACE I OIL ITEM 4 (Collateral).							
40 🛇	7	14 This FIN	ANCING STATEMEN	T-				
13.	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		ers timber to be cut		covers as-ex	dracted collateral	X is filed	l as a fixture filing
15. N	ame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 10		ion of real estate:		007010 00 07			
(if Debtor does not have a record interest): Source of title: deed book/page: 34-48 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: see attachment							ttachment	
		Parcel #:	07 8 33 2 002 00	07.000 (OWNERs): CRAWFORD F	PAULA	
17 NA	SCELLANEOUS:							
ı r . IVI								

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

Send tax notice to: Paula Willis, 125 Farmingdale Drive, Harpersville, AL 35078

This instrument was prepared by:
Nedra M. Garrett, Attorney
South Oak Title, LLC
2870 Old Rocky Ridge Road, Suite 160
Birmingham, AL 35243

20180530000188780 05/30/2018 11:37:35 AM DEEDS 1/2

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and No/100 (\$175,000.00) Dollars, the amount of which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties hereto to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged for we

James D. Gill and Paige Gill, husband and wife, whose mailing address is:

4428 Hwy 30 Wilsonville AL 3518 W (herein referred to as Grantor whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Paula Willis, whose mailing address is:

[25 Farmingdale Drwe, Havpers ville, At 35078] (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, the address of which is: 125 Farmingdale Drive, Harpersville, At 35078; to wit

Lot 7, according to the Map and Survey of Farmingdale Estates, as recorded in Map Book 34, Page 48, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to: All easements, restrictions and rights of way of record.

\$171,830.00 of the above mentioned purchase price was paid for from a mortgage loan which was closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises;

A H. N.

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/17/2023 02:59:35 PM
\$46.25 BRITTANI
20231017000307090

alling 5. Beyol